NATIONAL Aysessment Cen		4-3-1	la sur di i	-11	Done b	V.
Date In: 1410/2017 15:85	Jeb description		Date &Time Complete		Dotto	
ROTNO. NBA/BILG LAGO XXXXXX	SAS c-filling		i '			
Vel No. ST& 3360 C	E-mail (bjale at	ns, AIC 2las)				-
001 11/18/2018 19.20	i-Motor Claim	l'orm .	Ų			
	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP (hrs)			
(1) (TP) Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploa	ded	1			
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Assessment/Sur	vey Report				W=305210
TP Insurer:	1		Owner/Wksp			
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		ennerrormo-	Telt	Fax:	COMM RECOGNI	
TP Particulars: Veh Nor	SECTOLOR	INC (	)/Non-INC(	)		
Owner / Driver; (	stewy 1.		Tel:		)	
Policy Not ( )	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		).	
Confirmed by t (		Dates,	Tlings		)	
	Note-Est Status (W	70): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P:	80-100%	]	
Year of Registration; ( )		)/NO(	>			
Excess: (S ) Londing: 5			210550-11570-144-1254-144-15			-
Sentimore Representation	THE MANAGEMENT		457606460645	3,43,63		
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's	Information strictly Con	didential & St	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	-		
The state of the s	surer URGENTLY.		```;	,		
	oice: YES( )/N	T( )0T	owing Co: ( ',			)
			The state of the s	THE STREET	-	
THE THE PARTY OF T	ACCESSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	WHEN THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONAL PRO	The Action of the Control of the Con		derillant)	by
A COLUMN TWO IS A SECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE				217 249	(anapiet	by · .
) Apply for Transport Allowance (	) / Courtesy Car (	)			Jallianb)	Бў · .
) Apply for Transport Allowance (	( ·)	)			(dnamb)	by · ·
) Apply for Transport Allowance (	( ·)	)			(Alipana)	Бў · .
) Apply for Transport Allowance (	( ·)				(Lone)	by .
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)	)			Gibsab)	oy .
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost:	( ·)				Lansab)	*******
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)	)			Lansas.	******
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)				LADSAB)	(V)
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)				Tensus.	
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)				denisus.	by .
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)				denisus.	handle trade
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	( ·)	DALLA SALIK	thepuring (SJO);		denisus.	hardle trade
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  MAJ901788	( ·)	1) Alt   Asolder 2) DA   Derret	Teporting (330)s Assessment (5100)s	NG CHO STATE		hy hading
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  MAJ901788	( ·)	1) All Acades 2) DA 1 Danier 3) TF 1 Towler	TReporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Per	NG CHO		Krahu.
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost:  Injury:  MAJ901788  Institute of the content of t	( ·)	1) All Acades 2) DA 1 Dans 3) Tr 1 Tewler 4) PT 1 Fellow- 5) PT 1 Fellow-	The state of the s	1120 2102 2102 2102 2102 2102 2102 2102		by table
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Pho	( ·)	1) All Acades 2) DA 1 Dans P 3) TF 1 Tewlow- 4) PT 1 Fellow- For claiming 6) TR 1 Re-Jump	The porting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); Per Through Burvey (Resurvey) Issinzting Only (wello); etion	NG (210) 5100 5100 5100		Name of the office of the offi
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Pho	( ·)	1) ARI Acades 2) DA 1 Dans P 3) TF 1 Tewlow- 4) PT 1 Fellow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-Jury 7) NI 1 [day DA	The porting (\$30);  Assessment (\$100);  Fig.  Incough Burvey (Resurvey)  Islant Linc Only (res[10]);  etion  + SMRT Survey	NG (240) 540/345 5120 5200) 773		by table the plant of the plant
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Re	( ·)	1) All Acides  1) All Acides  2) DA I Dans I  3) TF I Towles  4) PT : Fellow- For claiming  6) TR: Re-jerp  7) NI I Idao DA  8) NI IUC Addit  OD!	Incorph Eurycy (Resurvey) Incorph Eurycey Incorph Eu	NG (210) 510345 \$120 \$120 \$73 \$160		by
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  And Photo Resurvey Photo Re	( ·)	1) AR 1 Acades 2) DA 1 Darrey 3) TF 1 Towley 4) PT 1 Follow- For slaiming 6) TR 1 Re-large 7) NI 1 Idas DA 1) NTUC Addit ORI *N5: Courtes	Incargh Survey Incarg	1120 1120		by table
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury :  Distribute Particular Cost:  iver/Owner:  ontact No:  arranged Portion:	( ·)	Ill O DO HAT Ill O DO HAT Ill Asalden 2) DA I Densy 3) TF I Towley 4) PT : Fellow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-large 7) NI : I Idao DA 1) NTUC Addit OD! *N5: Courter *N6: Ragain	Incomption  Sorvey  Carl Tpl Allowance  Described in part Coordination  The Description  Coordination  The Description	NG (210) St0745 S120 S120 S120 S120 S120 S120 S120 S120		N'AMON
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury :  Interpolate Action  iver/Owner:  Inture No:  Inture No:  Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	( ·)	1) AR 1 Academ  1) AR 1 Academ  2) DA 1 Demay  3) FF 1 Fellow-  5) FF 1 Fellow- For elalming  6) TR 1 Re-jusp  7) NI 1 Ideo DA  8) NTUC Addit  OR!  *N5: Courtes  *N5: Easier  *N5: Fest Re-  *N5: DV/C  TF (N11) 1	Importing (\$30): Assessment (\$100):  Assessment (\$100):  Image Survey Arough Europy (Resurvey) Italiant INC Only (Resurvey) Italiant INC Only (Resurvey) Onel Sorvices:  y Car / Tpl Allowance Operatination pair Inspection Illed Excess Coordination P (Non INC) against ING	2100 (210) 2100 (210) 2100 (210) 2100 (210)		
Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury :  Distribute Particular Cost:  iver/Owner:  ontact No:  arranged Portion:	( ·)	Ill O DO HAT Ill O DO HAT Ill Asalden 2) DA I Densy 3) TF I Towley 4) PT : Fellow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-large 7) NI : I Idao DA 1) NTUC Addit OD! *N5: Courter *N6: Ragain	Importing (\$30): Assessment (\$100):  Assessment (\$100):  Image Survey Arough Europy (Resurvey) Italiant INC Only (Resurvey) Italiant INC Only (Resurvey) Onel Sorvices:  y Car / Tpl Allowance Operatination pair Inspection Illed Excess Coordination P (Non INC) against ING	NO (23.0)  \$40.74.5  \$120  \$73  \$160  \$31  \$31  \$31  \$31  \$31  \$31  \$31		

ŝŸ

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GtA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GtA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid,	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/10/2019 15:38
Date Of Accident	11/10/2019 19:20
Exact Location Of Accident	SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD TOWARDS MAXWELL FOOD CENTRE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Reservable Company Company in	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJE3367C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ASSET LIMO
Co Reg No	53309913K
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91542003
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91542003
Vehicle Particulars	G1116E-91342009
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	ALLION
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	999994238
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	JOEL TAN ZHI WEI
NRIC No	S9417891F
Date Of Birth	23/05/1994
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	16/07/2013
Driving Experience	6 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91542003
Fax Number	discontinued in 1996 i Marie Marie Control
Contact Number	OTHERS-91542003
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address

32 NEMESU AVENUE

Postcode

576264

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES.

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKC6018P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 21

## No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKV5525Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

FRANCIS

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

JOEL TAN ZHI WEI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

**BODY PAIN** 

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJE3367C

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(li) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatur

Name

NRIC/FIN No.





1 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

		1.01.0
Report	No.	T/20191012/7006

Date/Time Report Made: 12/10/2019 10:02		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars	CVS CONTRACTOR SENSOR	
Name of Informant: JOEL TAN ZHI WEI			Address: 32 NEMESU AVENUE	SINGAPORE 576264
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9417891F		Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91542003	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email: joeltzw@gmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age: 25	Date of Birth: 23/05/1994	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: others		Driving Licence Inform Class:	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others Drive:		Date/Time of Accident: 11/10/2019 19:50	Type of Location
Location: SOUTH BRID Weather: Clear	GE ROAD TOWAR	RDS MAXWELL FOOD (		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working				Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collision: CHAIN COLLISION HEAD TO REAR			1000000	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJE3367C	Car					0
SKC6018P	Car					0
SKV5525Z	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191012/7006

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		MISS WE		100.61		00447004E
Name	JOEL TAN ZHI WEI		ID No.	65	S9417891F	
Related Vehicle	SJE3367C (Car)		Contact No.		91542003	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	11/10/2019	40.00	Date Disc	harge		0/2019
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 05		Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details.

ON THE STATED DATE AND TIME, I VEHICLE SJE3367C WAS TRAVELLING ALONG MY
DESIGNATED LANE ON RACE COURSE ROAD BEFORE MAXWELL FOOD CENTRE. THE TRAFFIC
LIGHT TURNED RED AND THE CAR IN FRONT OF ME CAME TO A STOP AS SUCH I FOLLOWED
SUIT. AFTER STOPPING FOR A FEW SECONDS I SUDDENLY FELT A HUGE IMPACT HITTING ME FROM THE REAR CAUSING ME TO PROPEL FORWARD HENCE HITTING THE CAR INFRONT. I ALIGHTED TO REALISED THAT I WAS INVOLVED IN A 3 CAR CHAIN COLLISION. VEHICLE SKC6018P HAD COLLIDED ONTO MY STATIONARY VEHICLE REAR PORTION AND CAUSED MY CAR TO HIT VEHICLE SKV5525Z, LATER NIGHT I FELT PAIN AND I WENT TO MOUNT ALVERNIA TO SEEK DOCTOR, I WAS GIVEN 5 DAYS MC.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20191012/7006

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan	
Informant is	not able to provide sketch plan

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/10/2019 10:02
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:

Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 Fax no: 6454 3279

# Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 11/10/2019 (dd/mm/yy) Time	of Accident: 19:50 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No . SJE3367C Vehicle Make & Mos	lel: TOYOTA ALLION
Exact location of Accident: SOUTH BRIDGE ROAL	TOWARDS MAXWELL FOOD CENTRE
Policyholder's Name / IC No. : ASSET LIMO	53309913K
	S9417891F (As Above)
Driver's Contact No. : 9154 2003 Com	pany Contact No:
Driver's Address: 32 NEMESU AVENUE, S(576	54)
	iddress (if any):
Relationship between Owner & Driver: Hirer	or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only	1
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want	to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?  Occ	cupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	o of Passengers (Including Driver):
Passenger Name : Passenger Name :	Gender: Gender:
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of ac	ecident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain	& Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Camera?	Yes / No
Any Injuries: V Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person	on' Name: Joel Tan 2hi Wi.
Injuries Sustain: Bodily 1010123.	Injured Person in Which Vehicle: SJE 336 4C
Police Report filed:  Yes /  No (If YES) White	th Police Station: 10 US: Ave 3
	Party(s) Details:
	Vehicle No; SKC6018P (B)
Driver's Contact No:In	surance Company (If any):
2. Driver's Name / IC No:	Vehicle No: SKV5525Z (C)
Driver's Contact No: 94768016	surance Company (If any):
	Contact No:
	Contact No:

<sup>\*</sup>If no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week



CERTIFICATE NO.

POLICY NO.

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAFTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD-PARTY RISKS] RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M:2:400

(The below excess is subject to GST) THIRD PARTY

**POLICY EXCESS** COMMERCIAL MOTOR

S\$2500.00 (Sect II)

WINDSCREEN EXCESS SJE3367C

INSURING WITH COE/PARF S1E3387C

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

ASSET LIMO 2) NAME OF INSURED

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE

999994238

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

10 March 2019

SUM INSURED

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

09 March 2020

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE\*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission

352,500.00 Section II Excess is applicable for driver who is between 23 years to 65 years old with minimum 2 years driving experience in Singapore.

An additional casess of \$1,000.00 section II per accident is applicable in the event of an accident occurring outside Singapore

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the acentung or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any exactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### 6) LIMITATION AS TO USE"

- 1) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of insured
- Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired
- Use for the carriage of passangers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover: 1) Use for fullion, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. 3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

LOSS OF USE

Not included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

"Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Contry that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Issued in Singapore 26 Feb 2019

500656-000 Cowell Insurance (Agency) Pte. Ltd. 8 Burn Road #09-09 Trivex Singapore 369977

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SSPORC

DRIGINAL